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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
21. Contract Tariffs (Cont'd) 
 
21.13 Contract Tariff Option 12 

 
(A) Scope 

 
(1) Contract Tariff Option 12, the New Connect Discount Plan F (Plan 

F), is an offering exclusively for new installations as set forth 
below of IntelliLight Dedicated SONET Ring (IDSR) service, as set 
forth in Section 7.2.14(C)(1) preceding, ordered during a specific 
period of time. 

 
(2) The regulations, terms, and conditions provided in this Section 

21.13 apply to all customers who order new services offered under 
Plan F in the applicable Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) 
during the specified subscription period.  The qualifying services 
are listed in (B) following, and the applicable MSAs are specified 
in (C) following. 

 
(3) The subscription period during which the customer qualifies for 

Plan F, begins on June 2, 2004 and ends December 31, 2004.  In 
order for a service to be included in Plan F: 

 
(a) An order for the new service must be placed during the 

subscription period, and the service must be one of the services 
specified in (B) following.  A new service can not be a service 
that was disconnected from another contract option, discount 
plan, or tariff arrangement and subsequently ordered under this 
plan in order to include that service in this plan. 

 
(b) The customer must accept the service on the original service 

date. 
 
(c) If the customer does not accept service on the original service 

date, any change to a later date will make the service ineligible 
for the discount, unless the change is initiated by the Telephone 
Company. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
21. Contract Tariffs (Cont'd) 
 
21.13 Contract Tariff Option 12 (Cont'd) 

 
(B) Eligible Services 
 

(1) Plan F is an offering exclusively for new installations as 
described in (D)(1) below of the following IDSR services. 

 
- Enhanced nodes (OC12, OC48, OC192) 
- Non-enhanced nodes (OC3, OC12, OC48, OC192) 
- Mileage (OC3, OC12, OC48, OC192) 
- Ports (DS1, DS3, STS1, OC3/3c, OC12/12c, OC48/48c, GigE1, GigE3, 

GigE6, GigE9, GigE12, GigE24) 
 

(C) Serving Area 
 

The serving area of Plan F is comprised of the following MSAs.  Wire 
centers for the MSAs are listed in Section 14.7 preceding. 
 

New York NY MSA #1 
Newport News-Hampton VA MSA #104 
Philadelphia PA-NJ MSA #4 
Lancaster PA MSA #105 
Washington DC-MD-VA MSA #8 
Huntington-Ashland WV-KY-OH MSA #110 
Pittsburgh PA MSA #13 
Reading PA MSA #118 
Baltimore MD MSA #14 
Charleston WV MSA #140 
Norfolk-Virginia Beach-Portsmoth 
  VA/NC a.k.a Norfolk MSA #43 
Roanoke VA MSA #157 
Scranton-Wilkes Barre-Hazelton PA 
  a.k.a Scranton MSA#56 
Lynchburg VA MSA #203 
Allentown-Bethlehem-Easton PA 
  a.k.a Allentown MSA #58 
Altoona PA MSA #225 
Richmond VA MSA #59 
Vineland-Millville-Bridgeton NJ 
  a.k.a. Vineland MSA #228 
Wilmington-Newark DE-MD MSA #69 
State College PA MSA #259 
Harrisburgh-Lebanon-Carlisle PA 
  a.k.a Harrisburgh MSA #84 

 
Any additions or changes to the wire centers included in the MSAs 
listed above that occur after June 2, 2004 will apply and be 
included in Plan F. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
21. Contract Tariffs (Cont'd) 
 
21.13 Contract Tariff Option 12 (Cont'd) 

 
(D) Description of Plan F 

 
(1) Plan F offers a discount as set forth in (D)(3) following on all 

eligible IDSR services ordered from Section 7.2.14(C)(1) preceding 
of this tariff that meet the conditions outlined in this Plan F.  
For the purchase of new IDSR Ring arrangements, the Plan F discount 
will apply to IDSR rate elements (Nodes, Ports, and Mileage).  In 
addition, the discount will apply to new installations of IDSR 
Ports ordered during the subscription period on any new or existing 
IDSR service.  The Plan F discount will be applied to the monthly 
recurring rate elements associated with the options and categories 
listed in (B) above.  Application of the discount on Ring Mileage 
rate elements is limited to those instances where serving wire 
centers at each end of the mileage is within an MSA identified in 
(C) above. 

 
(2) The services and the associated rate elements may only be ordered 

on a term plan as allowed for IDSR and as described in Section 
7.2.14(C)(1) preceding. 

 
(3) Under Plan F, the customer will receive a discount, as set forth 

below, applied to the monthly recurring rate elements at the term 
plan and corresponding term plan rate then in effect as described 
in Section 7.2.14(C)(1) preceding.  Except for service provided 
under another contract tariff in this Section 21 for which minimum 
billed revenue is measured on a contract level basis or a term plan 
as described in Section 7.2.14(C)(1) preceding, service subscribed 
to under Plan F is not eligible for any other service, term, or 
volume discount offered under this tariff. 

 
- For any 3-year or 5-year term plan, the Plan F discount is 20%. 
- For any 7 year term plan, the Plan F discount is 10%. 

 
(4) Shared use as set forth in Section 5.2.8 preceding is allowed under 

Plan F; however, only the special access portion of a service is 
eligible to receive the Plan F discount. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
21. Contract Tariffs (Cont'd) 
 
21.13 Contract Tariff Option 12 (Cont'd) 

 
(E) Terms and Conditions 

 
Unless superseded by the terms and conditions set forth herein, all 
terms and conditions, including without limitation, termination 
liability and minimum periods, as stated in Section 7.2.14(C)(1) 
preceding, apply to the respective services subject to this Plan F: 
 

(1) For service ordered with a term plan under Plan F, the Plan F 
discount expires at the end of the initial term. 

 
(2) When service is disconnected prior to completing the minimum 

period, the Plan F discount is not used in calculating the minimum 
period charges for the remainder of the minimum period, and the 
customer shall be responsible for any cancellation charges and/or 
termination liabilities as set forth in Section 7.2.14(C)(1) 
preceding. 

 
(3) Replacements, rearrangements, or any other physical change to 

service under the Plan F will result in termination of the Plan F 
discount, with the exception of adding or removing a node and ports 
to IDSR.  The Plan F discount will not apply to any obligations or 
calculations of cancellation charges, termination liability, or 
charges applicable to the remaining minimum period obligation. 
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